
RCA ^s&r AGENDA ITEM NO.: 6
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 09/29/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 1 of 1

SUBJECT; Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the Agreement for Wholesale
Wastewater Service to the City of Manor to extend the time period for interim wholesale waste-water
service for the Lane Street Lift Station area.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

FISCAL NOTE: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

REQUESTING Austin Water Utility DIRECTOR'S
DEPARTMENT: AUTHORIZATION: Chris Lipoe

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Bart Jennings, 972-0118

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION; August 1,2002; June 12, 2003

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission.

PURCHASING: N/A

MBE/WBE; N/A

The City of Austin ("Austin") and the City of Manor ("Manor") executed a wholesale wastewater
agreement on March 19,2004. Austin agreed to provide up to 1,818,000 gallons per day of wastewater
service for a 35-year period. As part of the agreement, Austin agreed to provide interim wholesale
wastewater service for up to 80 service units in a specific geographical area ("Lane Street Area") until
Manor decommissioned its Lane Street lift station after which the wastewater flows for the Lane Street
Area would be treated at Manor's wastewater treatment plant located on the eastern side of Manor. The
contract specified a date of January 31, 2006, for Manor to complete the decommissioning of its lift
station. Manor has experienced difficulties with easement acquisition and has requested the date be
changed to September 30, 2006. Because the wholesale wastewater agreement requires approval from
both governing bodies for any contract amendment, the Austin Water Utility is seeking the Austin City
Council^ approval to modify the termination date for interim wastewater service for the Lane Street Area
in Manor.

RCA Serial*: 9671 Date: 09/29/05 Original: Yea Published: Fri 09/23/2005

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



* AGMCEMFKT OTM
WIIQUCSALK WASTCWATEX StKVUX TO Till: CITY Or MANOR

. 30(15

Oilrnun, Rjmn.Tikwf.

tnmmlMinncniAtrjnt:

TV *'«o •*»<> U'BMT**^ O>n>fn^^»n tNwiimrfl*' #w r*iuiK-»l •oth.wu*1 Uw Cii> KLuufci AM hn
tksif nee n amend the atrwjncm Inr utiRtr\o!c ujilcMKMcf ttrvict to the Ct(>' of Manor

Mk h*-l VUfrft OuirpnMNi



Wholesale Service Area
Wholesale Service Am

Una St LS arafl 10 be removed by 1/31,2006

Cty d Au«Hn Exlrtftorrttoifal Jurtedlclion

Cfty of AijNtin City L>nlta

Ctty o» Manor QtyUmlti

CttyoflktenorEctralonrltorialJurtsdlctlcn


